

DATA PACKAGE

METALS

PROJECT NAME: BAYSHORE SOIL BSM MANAGEMENT

CORE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS AND SERVICES, INC. 22-48 119th Street

College Point, NY - 11356

Phone No: 7187864730

ORDER ID: Q3085

ATTENTION: Ronald Tramposch







Table Of Contents for Q3085

1) Signature Page	3
2) Case Narrative	4
2.1) Metals-TCLP- Case Narrative	4
3) Qualifier Page	5
4) QA Checklist	6
5) Metals-TCLP Data	7
6) Shipping Document	37
6.1) CHAIN OF CUSTODY	38
6.2) ROC	39
6.3) Lab Certificate	41

Q3085 **2 of 41**



Cover Page

Order ID	:	Q3085
----------	---	-------

Project ID: Bayshore Soil BSM Management

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc.

Lab Sample Number Client Sample Number

Q3085-01 PAULDING-WC1

I certify that the data package is in compliance with the terms and conditions of the contract, both technically and for completeness, for other than the conditions detailed above. Release of the data contained in this hard copy data package has been authorized by the laboratory manager or his designee, as verified by the following signature.

Signature :	 Date:	9/16/2025

NYDOH CERTIFICATION NO - 11376 NJDEP CERTIFICATION NO - 20012

Q3085 **3 of 41**



CASE NARRATIVE

Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc. Project Name: Bayshore Soil BSM Management

Project # N/A Order ID # Q3085

Test Name: TCLPMetals Group3

A. Number of Samples and Date of Receipt:

1 Solid sample was received on 08/29/2025.

B. Parameters:

According to the Chain of Custody document, the following analyses were requested: TCLPMetals Group3. This data package contains results for TCLPMetals Group3.

C. Analytical Techniques:

The analysis of TCLPMetals Group3 was based on method 6010D and digestion based on method 3010 (waters) and TCLP extraction method was 1311.

D. QA/ QC Samples:

The Holding Times were met for all analysis.

The Blank Spike met requirements for all compounds.

The Duplicate analysis met criteria for all compounds.

The Matrix Spike analysis met criteria for all compounds.

The Matrix Spike Duplicate analysis met criteria for all compounds.

The Blank analysis did not indicate the presence of lab contamination.

The Calibration met the requirements.

The Serial Dilution met the acceptable requirements.

E. Additional Comments:

I certify that the data package is in compliance with the terms and conditions of the contract, both technically and for completeness, for other than the conditions detailed above. The laboratory manager or his designee, as verified by the following signature has authorized release of the data contained in this hard copy data package.

Signature	•			

Q3085 4 of 41



DATA REPORTING QUALIFIERS- INORGANIC

For reporting results, the following "Results Qualifiers" are used:

- J Indicates the reported value was obtained from a reading that was less than the Contract Required Detection Limit (CRDL), but greater than or equal to the Instrument Detection Limit (IDL).
- U Indicates the analyte was analyzed for, but not detected.
- ND Indicates the analyte was analyzed for, but not detected
- E Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence of interference
- M Indicates Duplicate injection precision not met.
- N Indicates the spiked sample recovery is not within control limits.
- S Indicates the reported value was determined by the Method of Standard Addition (MSA).
- * Indicates that the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.
- + Indicates the correlation coefficient for the MSA is less than 0.995.
- D Indicates the reported value is from a secondary analysis with a dilution factor. The original analysis exceeded the calibration range.
- M Method qualifiers
 - **"P"** for ICP instrument
 - "PM" for ICP when Microwave Digestion is used
 - "CV" for Manual Cold Vapor AA
 - "AV" for automated Cold Vapor AA
 - "CA" for MIDI-Distillation Spectrophotometric "AS" for Semi –Automated Spectrophotometric
 - "C" for Manual Spectrophotometric
 - **"T"** for Titrimetric
 - "NR" for analyte not required to be analyzed
- OR Indicates the analyte's concentration exceeds the calibrated range of the
 - instrument for that specific analysis.
- Q Indicates the LCS did not meet the control limits requirements
- H Sample Analysis Out Of Hold Time

Q3085 5 of 41

Aliance

APPENDIX A

QA REVIEW GENERAL DOCUMENTATION

Project #: Q3085

	Completed
For thorough review, the report must have the following:	
GENERAL:	
Are all original paperwork present (chain of custody, record of communication, airbill, sample management lab chronicle, login page)	<u> </u>
Check chain-of-custody for proper relinquish/return of samples	✓
Is the chain of custody signed and complete	<u>√</u> <u>√</u> <u>√</u>
Check internal chain-of-custody for proper relinquish/return of samples /sample extracts	<u> </u>
Collect information for each project id from server. Were all requirements followed	<u> </u>
COVER PAGE:	
Do numbers of samples correspond to the number of samples in the Chain of Custody on login page	<u> </u>
Do lab numbers and client Ids on cover page agree with the Chain of Custody	<u> </u>
CHAIN OF CUSTODY:	
Do requested analyses on Chain of Custody agree with form I results	<u> </u>
Do requested analyses on Chain of Custody agree with the log-in page	<u> </u>
Were the correct method log-in for analysis according to the Analytical Request and Chain of Castody	<u> </u>
Were the samples received within hold time	<u>*</u> <u>*</u> <u>*</u>
Were any problems found with the samples at arrival recorded in the Sample Management Laboratory Chronicle	<u> </u>
ANALYTICAL:	
Was method requirement followed?	<u> </u>
Was client requirement followed?	<u> </u>
Does the case narrative summarize all QC failure?	' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
All runlogs and manual integration are reviewed for requirements	<u> </u>
All manual calculations and /or hand notations verified	<u> </u>

QA Review Signature: SOHIL JODHANI Date: 09/16/2025

Q3085 **6 of 41**



LAB CHRONICLE

OrderID: Q3085

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc.

Contact: Ronald Tramposch

OrderDate: 9/12/2025 10:08:00 AM

Project: Bayshore Soil BSM Management

Location: D31

LabID	ClientID	Matrix	Test	Method	Sample Date	Prep Date	Anal Date	Received
Q3085-01	PAULDING-WC1	TCLP			08/29/25			08/29/25
			TCLPMetals Group3	6010D		09/15/25	09/15/25	

Q3085 **7 of 41**





Fax: 908 789 8922

Hit Summary Sheet SW-846

SDG No.:	Q3085			Order ID:		Q3085	3085		
Client:	Core Environmental Consu	ltants and Service	es, Inc.	Project ID	:	Bayshore Soil BSM Management			
Sample ID	Client ID	Matrix	Parameter	Concentration	C	MDL	RDL	Units	
Client ID : Q3085-01	PAULDING-WC1 PAULDING-WC1	TCLP	Lead	36.2	J	11.5	60.0	ug/L	

Q3085 **8 of 41**



SAMPLE DATA

Q3085 9 of 41



Report of Analysis

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc. Date Collected: 08/29/25 Project: Bayshore Soil BSM Management Date Received: 08/29/25 Client Sample ID: PAULDING-WC1 SDG No.: Q3085 Lab Sample ID: Q3085-01 Matrix: **TCLP** Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	DF	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.	Н
7439-92-1	Lead	36.2	J	1	11.5	60.0	ug/L	09/15/25 12:30	09/15/25 15:49	6010D	SW3050	

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: TCLPMetals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q3085 **10 of 41**



5

Α

В

С

E

F

1.1

METAL CALIBRATION DATA



Metals

- 2a -

INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION VERIFICATION

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, In SDG No.: Q3085

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE

EPA Initial Calibration Source:

Continuing Calibration Source: Inorganic Ventures

> Result **True Value %**

ug/L Acceptance Analysis Analysis Run Sample ID Analyte Recovery Window (%R) M Date Time Number ICV01 Lead 3730 4000 93 90 - 110 P 09/15/2025 11:31 LB137198

12 of 41 Q3085



CORE02

Contract:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, Fax : 908 789 8922

Lab Code:

ACE

Metals

- 2a -

INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION VERIFICATION

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, In SDG No.: Q3085

Initial Calibration Source: EPA

Continuing Calibration Source: Inorganic Ventures

Result ug/L **True Value %** Acceptance Analysis Analysis Run Sample ID Analyte Recovery Window (%R) M Date Time Number LLICV01 Lead 11.7 12.0 98 80 - 120 P 09/15/2025 11:36 LB137198

Q3085 13 of 41



 $284 \; Sheffield \; Street, \; Mountainside, \; New \; Jersey \; 07092, \; Phone: \; 908 \; 789 \; 8900, \\$

Fax: 908 789 8922

Metals

- 2a -

INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION VERIFICATION

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, In SDG No.: Q3085

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE

Initial Calibration Source: EPA

Continuing Calibration Source: Inorganic Ventures

		Result ug/L	True Value	%	Acceptance			Analysis	Analysis	Run
Sample ID	Analyte			Recovery	Window (%R)	M	Date	Time	Number
CCV01	Lead	4940	5000	99	90 - 110	P		09/15/2025	12:35	LB137198
CCV02	Lead	4710	5000	94	90 - 110	P		09/15/2025	13:42	LB137198
CCV03	Lead	4810	5000	96	90 - 110	P		09/15/2025	15:11	LB137198
CCV04	Lead	4840	5000	97	90 - 110	P		09/15/2025	16:12	LB137198
CCV05	Lead	4760	5000	95	90 - 110	P		09/15/2025	16:55	LB137198

Q3085 **14 of 41**

LB137198

11:47



CORE02

Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc.

11.4

12.0

Client:

CRI01

Lead

Contract:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, Fax : 908 789 8922

SDG No.:

Lab Code:

65 - 135

Q3085

ACE

09/15/2025

Metals

- 2b -

CRDL STANDARD FOR AA & ICP

Initial Calibr	ation Source:									
Continuing C	Calibration Sourc	e:								
Sample ID	Analyte	Result ug/L	True Value ug/L	% Recovery	Acceptance Window (%R)	M	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	Run Number	

95

Q3085 **15 of 41**



Metals

- 3a -

INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION BLANK SUMMARY

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc. SDG No.: Q3085

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE

Sample ID	Analyte	Result ug/L	Acceptance Limit	Conc Qual	CRQL	M	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	Run Number
ICB01	Lead	2.30	+/-6	U	12.0	Р	09/15/2025	11:43	LB137198

Q3085 **16 of 41**



 $284 \; Sheffield \; Street, \; Mountainside, \; New \; Jersey \; 07092, \; Phone: \; 908 \; 789 \; 8900, \\$

Fax: 908 789 8922

Metals

- 3a - INITIAL AND CONTINUING CALIBRATION BLANK SUMMARY

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc. SDG No.: Q3085

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE

Sample ID	Analyte	Result ug/L	Acceptance Limit	Conc Qual	CRQL	M	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	Run Number
CCB01	Lead	2.30	+/-6	U	12.0	P	09/15/2025	12:39	LB137198
CCB02	Lead	2.30	+/-6	U	12.0	P	09/15/2025	13:47	LB137198
CCB03	Lead	2.30	+/-6	U	12.0	P	09/15/2025	15:15	LB137198
CCB04	Lead	2.30	+/-6	U	12.0	P	09/15/2025	16:16	LB137198
CCB05	Lead	2.30	+/-6	U	12.0	P	09/15/2025	16:59	LB137198

Q3085 17 of 41



Metals
- 3b -

PREPARATION BLANK SUMMARY

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, SDG No.: Q3085

Instrument: P4

Sample ID	Analyte	Result (ug/L)	Acceptance Limit	Conc Qual	CRQL ug/L	M	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	Run	
PB169677TB		WATER		Batch Number:	PB169685		Prep Date:	09/15/20)25	
	Lead	11.5	<30	U	60.0	P	09/15/2025	16:50	LB137198	
		Result	Acceptance	Conc	CRQL		Analysis	Analysis		
Sample ID	Analyte	(ug/L)	Limit	Qual	ug/L	M	Date	Time	Run	
PB169685BL		WATER		Batch Number:	PB169685		Prep Date:	09/15/20)25	-
	Lead	11.5	<30	U	60.0	P	09/15/2025	15:19	LB137198	

Q3085 **18 of 41**



Metals - 4 -

INTERFERENCE CHECK SAMPLE

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Services, Inc. SDG No.: Q3085

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE

ICS Source: EPA Instrument ID: P4

Sample ID	Analyte	Result ug/L	True Value ug/L	% Recovery	Low Limit (ug/L)	High Limit (ug/L)	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	Run Number
ICSA01	Lead	-0.061			-12	12	09/15/2025	12:12	LB137198
ICSAB01	Lead	45.1	49.0	92	37	61	09/15/2025	12:16	LB137198

Q3085 **19 of 41**



5

A

В

С

E

F

G

ы

METAL QC DATA



Fax: 908 789 8922

metals

- 5a -

MATRIX SPIKE SUMMARY

client: Core Environmental Consultants and Servic low sdg no.: Q3085 level: CORE02 ACE contract: lab code: Water sample id: Q3092-04 client id: 279182MS matrix: **Percent Solids for Spike Sample:** Percent Solids for Sample: NA Spiked ID: Q3092-04MS NAAcceptance Spiked Sample Spike **%** Units Limit %R Result Result \mathbf{C} Added Recovery Analyte Qual M Lead ug/L 75 - 125 4150 19.3 J 5000 83 P

Q3085 **21 of 41**



metals

- 5a -

MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE SUMMARY

client: Core Environmental Consultants and Servic Q3085 level: low sdg no.: CORE02 ACE contract: lab code: Water sample id: Q3092-04 client id: 279182MSD matrix: Percent Solids for Sample: NA Spiked ID: Q3092-04MSD Percent Solids for Spike Sample: NAMSD Acceptance Sample Spike **%** Units Limit %R Result \mathbf{C} Added Analyte Result Recovery Qual M Lead ug/L 75 - 125 4510 19.3 J 5000 90 P

Q3085 **22 of 41**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Metals	
- 5b -	

Client:	Core Environmen	ntal Consultants and S	ervic			SDG No.:	Q3085			
Contract:	CORE02					Lab Code	: ACE			
Matrix:			Level:	LOW		Client ID:				
Sample ID	:		Spiked ID:							
Analyte	Units	Acceptance Limit %R	C	Sample Result	C	Spike Added	% Recovery	Qual	M	

Q3085 **23 of 41**



Metals

- 6 -

DUPLICATE SAMPLE SUMMARY

 Client:
 Core Environmental Consultants and Servic
 Level:
 LOW
 SDG No.:
 Q3085

 Contract:
 CORE02
 Lab Code:
 ACE

Matrix: Water Sample ID: Q3092-04 Client ID: 279182DUP

Percent Solids for Sample: NA **Duplicate ID** Q3092-04DUP Percent Solids for Spike Sample: NA **Duplicate** Acceptance Sample Analyte Units Limit Result \mathbf{C} Result \mathbf{C} **RPD** Qual M 19.3 J 16.2 J P Lead ug/L 20 17

Q3085 **24 of 41**



Metals

- 6 -

DUPLICATE SAMPLE SUMMARY

 Client:
 Core Environmental Consultants and Servic
 Level:
 LOW
 SDG No.:
 Q3085

 Contract:
 CORE02
 Lab Code:
 ACE

 Matrix:
 Water
 Sample ID:
 Q3092-04MS
 Client ID:
 279182MSD

Percent Solids for Sample: NA		Duplicate ID Q3092-04MSD Perce			nt Solids for Spike Sample:			NA		
		Acceptance	Sample		Duplicate					
Analyte	Units	Limit	Result	C	Result	C	RPD	Qual	M	
Lead	ng/I	20	4150		4510		8		D	

Q3085 **25 of 41**



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone: 908 789

8900, Fax: 908 789 8922

Metals

- 7 -

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE SUMMARY

Client: Core Environmental Consultants and Servic SDG No.: Q3085

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE

Analyte	Units	True Value	Result	C	% Recovery	Acceptance Limits	M	
PB169685BS Lead	ug/L	5000	4640		93	80 - 120	P	

Q3085 **26 of 41**



Metals

-9 -

ICP SERIAL DILUTIONS

SAMPLE NO.

279182L
277102E

 Lab Name:
 Alliance
 Contract:
 CORE02

 Lab Code:
 ACE
 Lb No.:
 lb137198
 Lab Sample ID:
 Q3092-04L
 SDG No.:
 Q3085

 Matrix (soil/water):
 Water
 Level (low/med):
 LOW

Concentration Units: ug/L

Analyte	Initial Sample Result (I)	C	Serial Dilution Result (S)	C	% Differ- ence	Q	М
Lead		19.3 J		300 U	100.0		P

Q3085 **27 of 41**

A

В

С

E

F

G

Н



METAL PREPARATION & INSTRUMENT DATA

5

Α

В

D

F

G

н



Metals - 11 -

ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS

Client:	Core Environmental Consultants and Service	SDG No.:	Q3085
Contract:	CORE02	Lab Code:	ACE
Instrument	ID:	Date:	

 $Interelement\ Correction\ Factors\ (apparent\ ppb\ analyte/ppm\ interferent\)$

	Wave-	ICP Interelement Correction Factors For:					
Analyte	Length (nm)	Al	Ca	Fe	Mg	Ag	
Lead	220.353	-0.0000920	0.0000000	0.0000380	0.0000000	0.0000000	

Q3085 **29 of 41**



Metals - 11 -

ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS

Client:	Core Environmental Consultants and Service	SDG No.:	Q3085
Contract:	CORE02	Lab Code:	ACE
Instrument	ID:	Date:	

Interelement Correction Factors (apparent ppb analyte/ppm interferent)

	Wave-	ICP Interelement Correction Factors For:					
Analyte	Length (nm)	As	Ba	Be	Cd	Со	
Lead	220.353	0.0000000	0.0003170	0.0000000	0.0000000	0.0000000	

Q3085 **30 of 41**



Metals - 11 -

ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS

Client:	Core Environmental Consultants and Service	SDG No.:	Q3085
Contract:	CORE02	Lab Code:	ACE
Instrument ID:		Date:	
Intorolomon	t Convection Factors (annayont nob analyte/nom interferent)		

Interelement Correction Factors (apparent ppb analyte/ppm interferent)

	Wave-	ICP Int	terelement Corre	ction Factors Fo	r :	
Analyte	Length (nm)	Cr	Cu	K	Mn	Mo
Lead	220.353	0.0000000	0.0000000	0.0000000	0.0001400	-0.0008600

Q3085 **31 of 41**



Metals - 11 -

ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS

Client:	Core Environmental Consultants and Service	SDG No.:	Q3085
Contract:	CORE02	Lab Code:	ACE
Instrument ID:		Date:	
Interelement	Correction Factors (apparent ppb analyte/ppm inter	ferent)	

	Wave-	ICP Int	Interelement Correction Factors For:			
Analyte	Length (nm)	Na	Ni	Pb	Sb	Se
Lead	220.353	0.0000000	0.0006580	0.0000000	0.0000000	0.0001290

Q3085 **32 of 41**



Lead

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, Fax : 908 789 8922

Metals - 11 -

ICP INTERELEMENT CORRECTION FACTORS

Client:	Core Environmental Consultants and Service	SDG No.:	Q3085
Contract:	CORE02	Lab Code:	ACE
Instrument ID:		Date:	
Interelemen	t Correction Factors (apparent ppb analyte/ppm interferent)		

0.0000000

220.353

	Wave-	IC	P Interelement Co	rrection Factors l	For:	
Analyte	Length (nm)	Sn	Ti	Tl	V	Zn

-0.0003610

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

Q3085 **33 of 41**

Α

В

С

F

G



METAL PREPARATION & ANALYICAL SUMMARY

Q3085 **34 of 41**



Metals - 13 -SAMPLE PREPARATION SUMMARY

Client: Co	ore Environmental	Consultants and Servic	SDG No.:	Q3085	
------------	-------------------	------------------------	----------	-------	--

Contract: CORE02 Lab Code: ACE Method:	:
--	---

		Sample			Initial Sample	Final Sample Volume	Percent
Sample ID	Client ID	Туре	Matrix	Prep Date	Size(mL)	(mL)	Solids H
Batch Number:	: PB169685						
PB169677TB	PB169677TB	MB	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	
PB169685BL	PB169685BL	MB	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	
PB169685BS	PB169685BS	LCS	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	
Q3085-01	PAULDING-WC1	SAM	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	
Q3092-04DUP	279182DUP	DUP	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	
Q3092-04MS	279182MS	MS	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	
Q3092-04MSD	279182MSD	MSD	WATER	09/15/2025	5.0	25.0	

Q3085 **35 of 41**



metals - 14 -**ANALYSIS RUN LOG**

Client:	Core Environmental Consultants and S	ervic	Contract:	CORE02
Lab code:	ACE		Sdg no.:	Q3085
Instrument	id number:	Method:	Run number	r: LB137198

Start date:	09/15/2025	End date:	0	9/15/2025
Lab sample id.	Client Sample Id	d/f	Time	Parameter list
S0	S0	1	1106	Pb
S1	S1	1	1110	Pb
S2	S2	1	1114	Pb
S3	S3	1	1118	Pb
S4	S4	1	1122	Pb
S5	S5	1	1126	Pb
ICV01	ICV01	1	1131	Pb
LLICV01	LLICV01	1	1136	Pb
ICB01	ICB01	1	1143	Pb
CRI01	CRI01	1	1147	Pb
ICSA01	ICSA01	1	1212	Pb
ICSAB01	ICSAB01	1	1216	Pb
CCV01	CCV01	1	1235	Pb
CCB01	CCB01	1	1239	Pb
CCV02	CCV02	1	1342	Pb
CCB02	CCB02	1	1347	Pb
CCV03	CCV03	1	1511	Pb
CCB03	CCB03	1	1515	Pb
PB169685BL	PB169685BL	1	1519	Pb
PB169685BS	PB169685BS	1	1523	Pb
Q3085-01	PAULDING-WC1	1	1549	Pb
CCV04	CCV04	1	1612	Pb
CCB04	CCB04	1	1616	Pb
Q3092-04DUP	279182DUP	1	1629	Pb
Q3092-04L	279182L	5	1634	Pb
Q3092-04MS	279182MS	1	1638	Pb
Q3092-04MSD	279182MSD	1	1642	Pb
PB169677TB	PB169677TB	1	1650	Pb
CCV05	CCV05	1	1655	Pb
CCB05	CCB05	1	1659	Pb

Q3085 36 of 41



SHIPPING DOCUMENTS

Q3085 **37 of 41**



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 (908) 789-8900 • Fax (908) 789-8922 www.chemtech.net

LLIANCE PF	ROJECT NO.
UOTE NO.	02994
OC Number	2045020Q30851

CLIENT INFORMATION	CLIENT PROJECT INFORMATION					CLIENT BILLING INFORMATION					
COMPANY: COSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	PROJECT NAI	PROJECT. NAME: BNY - Paelding street WC					BILL TO: Core DAY PO#:				
ADDRESS: 22-48 19th Street	PROJECT NO.: 082935 LOCATION: Brookly-Nowled ADDRESS: 23#12 Wehne Dr.						<i>5</i> #.				
CITY Grucens STATE: NY ZIP: 1/35							CITY BUFFALO STATE NY ZIP: 14221				
ATTENTION: Roberd Scardino		11 0 0000					ATTENTION: JOE Zaher PHONE (716) 204-8054				
PHONE: 609-181-8074 FAX:		ANALYSIS									
DATA TURNAROUND INFORMATION	-	PHONE: 109-781-8074 FAX:									
FAX (RUSH) DAYS* HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): DAYS* EDD: DAYS* *TO BE APPROVED BY CHEMTECH STANDARD HARDCOPY TURNAROUND TIME IS 10 BUSINESS	Level 1 (Results Only) Level 4 (QC + Full Raw Data) Level 2 (Results + QC) NJ Reduced LUS EPA CLP Level 3 (Results + QC NYS ASP A NYS ASP B + Raw Data) Cother SEDD FORMAT 1 2 3. 4 5 6 7 8 9										
	SAMPL	PRESERVATIVES					COMMENTS				
ALLIANCE PROJECT SAMPLE SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION	SAMPLE TYPE	COLLECTION	346					← A-HC B-HN			
111 1 0/111	8 8		¥ 1	2 3	4 5	6 7	8	9 C-H2	2SO4 F-OTHER		
2. Paulding WCI	Soil V	8129/2509:00	7 X	XX	XX	XX	1 ×	×			
3.											
4.											
5.											
6.											
7.											
8.											
9.											
10.											
SAMPLE CUSTODY MUST BE DO	CUMENTED BELOV							-	1 . 4 .		
	DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY: Conditions of bottles or coolers at receipt: COMPLIANT ON NON COMPLIANT COOLER TEMP COOLER TEMP COMPLIANT COOLER TEMP COMPLIANT COOLER TEMP										
RELINQUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: 306 RECEIVED BY:	8-29-	25									
RELINGUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: 1547 RECEIVED BY: 3-29-25 3.	V	CLIENT: ☐ Hand Deli									
a live and	NCE COPY FOR RETURN		W - ALLIANCE COF	PY PINK-	SAMPLER COPY				YES NO		

From: Rol and Scardi no <rscardi no@coreenv.com>

Sent: Friday, September 12, 2025 8:52 AM

To: Jordan Hedvat <Jordan. Hedvat@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Carly Johnson <carly.johnson@alliancetg.com>; Elizabeth Tramposch <emt@coreenv.com>

Subject: RE: Bayshore Soil Management Waste Classification Sampling

- BNY Paulding Street

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenti ci ty.

Secured by Check Point

Good morning Jordan,

I saw the EDD come through, can you please have the lab run TCLP Lead on 3 day TAT?

Please still issue the Final Report today, and then a revised report when the TCLP Lead data is available.

Thank you,

Rol and Scardi no

Project Manager

CORE Environmental Consultants, Inc.

C: 609-781-8074

0: 718-786-4730 ext 114

22-48 119th Street

2312 Wehrle Drive

Page 1

Q3085 39 of 41 College Point, NY 11356 Buffalo, NY 14221

P: 718. 786. 4730 P: 716. 204. 8054

F: 718. 786. 4764 F: 716. 204. 8557

Page 2

Q3085 **40 of 41**





Laboratory Certification

Certified By	License No.				
Connecticut	PH-0830				
DOD ELAP (ANAB)	L2219				
Maine	2024021				
Maryland	296				
New Hampshire	255425				
New Jersey	20012				
,					
New York	11376				
	1,313				
Pennsylvania	68-00548				
1 Cinisyivania	00 00040				
Soil Permit	525-24-234-08441				
Son Fermit	JZJ-Z4-ZJ4-U044 I				
Tours	TV 005 00400				
Texas	TX-C25-00189				
Virginia	460312				

QA Control Code: A2070148